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UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
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FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO INTERNATIONAL AYURVEDA INSTITUTE

1094. MOHAMMED FAIZAL:
SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:
SHRI M.B. RAJESH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to establish International Ayurveda Institute in the
Country including Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/ UTs-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to give financial assistance to proposed International
Ayurveda Institute in Kerala, if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the Government has received any request for the purpose, if so the response of the
Government and present status thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) : No.
(b) : Does not arise.
(c) : No.
(d) : Yes. The request, however, could not be considered for want of Detailed
Project Report and other relevant information.
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